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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3699
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012

'INDIAN CAPITAL INVESTED ABROAD®
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Roy Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian investors are constantly showing more interest in making capital investment in foreign countries;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto;
(c) the quantum of Indian capital invested in foreign countries during the year 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 upto December; and

(d) the percentage of capital investment in foreign countries vis-a-vis amount of foreign capital investment in India during each year of the said period?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@): No, Madam. Data indicate that outward foreign direct investments (FDI), comprising equity, loan and guarantee invoked have been significantly below the inward foreign direct investments, comprising equity, reinvested earnings and other capital, during each of the last three years.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): The data regarding inward and outward FDI during the period 2009-10 to 2011-12 are as under:

US $ Million

Year Outward Inward Percentage
FDI FDI of outward
FDI vis-a-vis
inward FDI

2011-12 11,050 41,891# 26.4
2010-11 16,862 32,901 51.3
2009-10 13,726 37,745 36.4

(# April 2011 - February 2012)
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